CH \$440.00 861365;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		04/17/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moss Holding Company	
Street Address:	2600 Elmhurst Road	
City:	Elk Grove Village	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86136532	PINK	
Serial Number:	86106143	CONSTRUCT	
Serial Number:	73635142	MOSS	
Serial Number:	77707534	MOSS	
Serial Number:	77853025	EZ FABRIC WALL SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	78463147	ENTASI	
Serial Number:	78467746	PHOTO FABRIC	
Serial Number:	85315667	ECHOCON	
Serial Number:	85616372	EZ N-LINE	
Serial Number:	85634130	VISUAL IMPULSE	
Serial Number:	85841638	CONSTRUCT 120	
Serial Number:	85856645	UNISTAND	
Serial Number:	85429407	EZ INTERACTIVE	
Serial Number:	85429423	PHOTO FABRIC	
Serial Number:	77469343		
Serial Number:	77469373		
Serial Number:	77469366		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0090

900402913

Fax Number: 2149695100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149694804

Email: aaaugustine@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	473972-675001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Krista N. Mancini
SIGNATURE:	/Krista N. Mancini/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of security interest in trademarks final 2017#page1.tif source=Release of security interest in trademarks final 2017#page2.tif source=Release of security interest in trademarks final 2017#page3.tif source=Release of security interest in trademarks final 2017#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0091

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of April 17, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, in its capacity as administrative agent (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of **MOSS HOLDING COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 5, 2016, by and among Grantor and Grantee (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meaning ascribed to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on May 5, 2016 at Reel 5787, Frame 0296; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its continuing security interest in the all of the following property and interest in property of Grantor, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - (a) all of the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "<u>registered Trademarks</u>"), all recording and registrations thereof and applications therefor, all renewals and extensions thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby; and
 - (b) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation all general intangibles embodying, incorporating, evidencing or otherwise relating or pertaining to the Registered Trademarks.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby. Grantee hereby authorizes the Grantor and any of its respective designees to file this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0092 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Grantee

By: Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
PINK	86136532	12/5/13	4722254	4/21/15
CONSTRUCT	86106143	10/30/13	4748811	6/2/15
MOSS	73635142	12/12/86	1539372	5/16/89
MOSS	77707534	4/6/09	3902520	1/11/11
EZ FABRIC WALL SYSTEM	77853025	10/20/09	3898631	1/4/11
ENTASI	78463147	8/6/04	3060039	2/21/06
PHOTO FABRIC	78467746	8/16/04	3161054	10/17/06
ECHOCON	85315667	5/9/11	4365196	7/9/13
EZ N-LINE	85616372	5/3/12	4498701	3/18/14
VISUAL IMPULSE	85634130	5/24/12	4584969	8/12/14
CONSTRUCT 120	85841638	2/5/13	4633056	11/4/14
UNISTAND	85856645	2/21/13	4539370	5/27/14
EZ INTERACTIVE	85429407	9/22/11	4263258	12/25/12
PHOTO FABRIC	85429423	9/22/11	4359827	7/2/13
(Design only)	774(0272	<i>5 0 </i> 00	2675174	0/1/00
	77469373	5/8/08	3675174	9/1/09
(Design only)				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0094

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
	77469366	5/8/08	3675173	9/1/09
(Design only)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 04/19/2017